
 
 
  
  

 

 

 

 

Athletics Auckland Track & Field Championships 

Mt Smart Stadium #2 Arena 

Results 
 
 
Women 100 Metre Senior 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Short, Estelle            04 Cook Islands             12.37   1.9 

  2 Loader, Cleo              05 North Harbour Bays       12.49   1.9 

  3 Rodrigues, Andriete       94 North Harbour Bays       12.74   1.9 

  4 Gee, Selena               02 Owairaka                 14.27   1.9 
 
  
 Women 200 Metre Senior 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Loader, Cleo              05 North Harbour Bays       26.38   2.3 

  2 Rodrigues, Andriete       94 North Harbour Bays       26.44   2.3 

  3 Milne, April              05 North Harbour Bays       26.53   2.3 
 
  
 Women 400 Metre Senior 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Milne, April              05 North Harbour Bays     1:02.93 

  2 Chappell, Maxine          98 Waitakere              1:05.03 
 
  
 Women High Jump Senior 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Harwood, Paige            95 North Harbour Bays       1.65m 

     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 

        O    O    O  XXO  XXX 

  2 Cox, Megan                98 North Harbour Bays       1.60m 

     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 

        O   XO  XXO  XXX 
 
  
 Women Long Jump Senior 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Drabble, Charlotte        02 ACA                      5.60m   1.7 

     5.15m(1.2) 5.60m(1.7) -      5.43m(3.4) 5.48m(3.7) 5.52m(2.4) 

  2 Loader, Cleo              05 North Harbour Bays       5.37m   1.4 

     X(2.1) 5.08m(1.3) X(1.0) -      5.10m(1.2) 5.37m(1.4) 
 
  
 Women Triple Jump Senior 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Fraser, Anna              95 Wellington              12.32m   5.0 

     12.19m(2.9) 12.32m(5.0) X(2.1) X(3.2) X(2.4) X(3.3) 
 
  
  
 
 



 
  Women Discus 1kg Senior 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Maka, Rina                06 WETA                    46.05m 

      40.98m  44.67m  46.05m  45.28m  42.60m  43.83m 

  2 Scheen, Savannah          01 Takapuna                45.98m 

      44.57m  45.98m  44.37m  45.85m  44.79m  X 

 
  
 Women 10000 Metre Race Walk Senior 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Mathews, Alana            05 RWA                   55:21.16 
 
  
 Women Under 20 Shot Put Para 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Gardiner-Hall, Charli F37 07 Waiuku                   8.67m  3kg 55.94% 

      8.45m  8.05m  8.49m  8.61m  8.33m  8.67m 
 
  
 Senior Women Shot Put Para 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Murphy, Sionann F37       05 Takapuna                 8.72m  3kg 55.61% 

      8.40m  8.32m  8.72m  8.13m  8.23m  8.62m 
 
  
 Women Under 20 Discus Para 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Gardiner-Hall, Charli F37 07 Waiuku                  24.24m  1kg 62.59% 

      20.02m  X  24.24m  X  X  23.93m 
 
  
 Senior Women Discus Para 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Murphy, Sionann F37       05 Takapuna                25.04m  1kg 64.65% 

      18.38m  25.04m  24.34m  23.38m  20.98m  23.68m 
 
  
 Women 100 Metre Under 14 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Vaili, Alyssia            14 Pakuranga                13.16   1.8 

  2 Start, Lorentsa           13 Papakura                 13.43   1.8 

  3 Korade, Aarya             13 EGAC Australia           13.54   1.8 

  4 Henison, Mila             13 Pakuranga                14.10   1.8 

  5 Croxford, Taylor          13 Pakuranga                14.42   1.8 

  6 Lui, Madison              14 Owairaka                 15.56   1.8 
 
  
 Women 200 Metre Under 14 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Vaili, Alyssia            14 Pakuranga                27.20   1.7 

  2 Korade, Aarya             13 EGAC Australia           27.96   1.7 

  3 Start, Lorentsa           13 Papakura                 28.96   1.7 

  4 Henison, Mila             13 Pakuranga                29.07   1.7 

  5 Lui, Madison              14 Owairaka                 33.32   1.7 
 
  
  
 



 
  Women 400 Metre Under 14 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Henison, Mila             13 Pakuranga              1:08.86 
 
  
 Women 800 Metre Under 14 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Foden, Fenella            13 North Harbour Bays     2:28.35 

  2 Henison, Mila             13 Pakuranga              2:35.18 

  3 Vicars, Larissa           13 Pakuranga              2:39.76 
 
  
 Women 1500 Metre Under 14 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Zhang, Cici               13 North Harbour Bays     5:03.59 

  2 Meyer, Vivienne           14 North Harbour Bays     5:05.26 

  3 Vicars, Larissa           13 Pakuranga              5:28.96 
 
  
 Women High Jump Under 14 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Vaili, Alyssia            14 Pakuranga                1.43m 

     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.43 1.46 

        O    O    O    O   XO  XXX 

  2 Henison, Mila             13 Pakuranga                1.35m 

     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

        O    O    O  XXX 

  3 Start, Lorentsa           13 Papakura                 1.35m 

     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

      XXO    O   XO  XXX 
 
  
 Women Long Jump Under 14 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Hsu, Ana                  13 EGAC Australia           4.92m   0.8 

     4.92m(0.8) 4.86m(0.4) 4.85m(0.4) X(-0.2) 

  2 Vaili, Alyssia            14 Pakuranga                4.91m  -0.1 

     4.91m(-0.1) 4.81m(0.9) 4.87m(0.3) X(-0.9) 

  3 Henison, Mila             13 Pakuranga                4.10m  -0.3 

     3.97m(0.8) 4.10m(-0.3) 3.87m(0.5) 4.02m(-0.9) 

  4 Korade, Aarya             13 EGAC Australia           3.90m  -0.7 

     3.55m(1.0) 3.69m(0.1) 3.59m(0.4) 3.90m(-0.7) 
 
  
 Women Triple Jump Under 14 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Hsu, Ana                  13 EGAC Australia          11.17m   6.3 

     X(1.3) 11.17m(6.3) X(2.7) X(4.0) 

  2 Korade, Aarya             13 EGAC Australia           9.47m   0.4 

     9.47m(0.4) 9.32m(5.0) 9.43m(3.5) X(2.5) 
 
  
 Women Shot Put 3kg Under 14 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Start, Lorentsa           13 Papakura                 7.82m 

      6.98m  6.86m  7.82m  7.05m 

 
 
  



 
 Women Discus 1kg Under 14 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Vaili, Alyssia            14 Pakuranga               26.38m 

      X  24.84m  26.38m  X 

  2 Start, Lorentsa           13 Papakura                20.19m 

      X  15.36m  20.19m  17.28m 

  3 Henison, Mila             13 Pakuranga               18.21m 

      17.01m  18.21m  X  15.35m 
 
  
 Women 100 Metre Under 16 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Goldsmith, Juliette       11 Eastern                  12.48   2.5  1 

  2 Cava, Unaisi              11 Pakuranga                12.69   2.5  1 

  3 Jewell, Romey             11 Takapuna                 12.73   2.5  1 

  4 Patuki, Lace              12 North Harbour Bays       12.83   2.5  1 

  5 Bennett, Pania            12 North Harbour Bays       12.86   3.2  2 

  6 Burrows, Paige            11 Takapuna                 12.98   2.5  1 

  7 Kivell, Gemma             11 Owairaka                 13.26   2.5  1 

  8 Bratton, Annah            11 Owairaka                 13.58   3.2  2 

  9 Retford, Sylvie           12 Pakuranga                13.67   3.2  2 

 10 Curran, Mila              11 Waitakere                14.15   3.2  2 
 
  
 Women 200 Metre Under 16 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Cava, Unaisi              11 Pakuranga                25.73   0.9 

  2 Jewell, Romey             11 Takapuna                 26.01   0.9 

  3 Kivell, Gemma             11 Owairaka                 27.13   0.9 

  4 Joubert, El-Mikhe         12 TTT Runners              27.46   0.9 

  5 Bennett, Pania            12 North Harbour Bays       27.63   0.9 

  6 Bennett, Olivia           12 Eastern                  28.39   0.9 
 
  
 Women 400 Metre Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Jewell, Romey             11 Takapuna                 59.96 

  2 Joubert, El-Mikhe         12 TTT Runners            1:02.58 

  3 Parkinson, Grace          11 Owairaka               1:07.54 
 
  
 Women 800 Metre Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Stanton, Georgia          11 North Harbour Bays     2:21.37 

  2 Whiteman, Hayley          12 Pakuranga              2:21.47 

  3 Snedden, Isabella         12 Oratia                 2:28.99 

  4 Hoglinger, Emilia         11 Pakuranga              2:30.41 

  5 Parkinson, Grace          11 Owairaka               2:31.83 

  6 Albanez, Vida             12 Glen Eden              2:38.61 

  7 Kearins, Kayla            12 Glen Eden              2:41.91 
 
  
 Women 1500 Metre Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 McLean, Olivia            11 Pakuranga              4:51.88 

  2 Burke, India              11 Takapuna               4:54.90 

  3 Stanton, Georgia          11 North Harbour Bays     4:56.93 

  4 Whiteman, Hayley          12 Pakuranga              4:57.87 

  5 Slade, Nyah               12 North Harbour Bays     5:00.72 



 
  6 Snedden, Isabella         12 Oratia                 5:01.65 

  7 Bell, Lucy                11 ACA                    5:04.37 

  8 Hoglinger, Emilia         11 Pakuranga              5:06.75 

  9 Petrus, Sophia            11 ACA                    5:20.70 

 10 Parkinson, Grace          11 Owairaka               5:26.33 
 
  
 Women High Jump Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Kivell, Gemma             11 Owairaka                 1.65m 

     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.65 1.67 

        O    O    O    O    O    O   XO  XXX 

  2 Bratton, Annah            11 Owairaka                 1.55m 

     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 

        O    O   XO    O  XXX 

  3 Rinaldi, Sienna           12 Pakuranga                1.45m 

     1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 

       XO    O  XXO  XXX 
 
  
 Women Long Jump Under 16 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Goldsmith, Juliette       11 Eastern                  5.48m  -0.3 

     4.99m(0.2) 5.17m(-0.1) 5.48m(-0.3) 5.02m(0.8) 

  2 Bratton, Annah            11 Owairaka                 4.78m   0.2 

     4.29m(0.1) 4.54m(0.6) 4.78m(0.2) 4.67m(0.1) 

  3 Rinaldi, Sienna           12 Pakuranga                4.34m   0.5 

     4.28m(-0.2) 4.33m(1.7) 4.34m(0.5) 4.27m(0.9) 
 
  
 Women Triple Jump Under 16 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Bratton, Annah            11 Owairaka                10.73m   2.4 

     10.47m(0.7) 10.73m(2.4) 10.35m(2.3) 10.34m(3.3) 

  2 Patuki, Lace              12 North Harbour Bays      10.48m   3.0 

     10.48m(3.0) 10.39m(2.1) 10.44m(3.0) 10.44m(3.5) 

  3 Rinaldi, Sienna           12 Pakuranga                9.75m   1.2 

     9.71m(2.5) 9.75m(1.2) 9.65m(1.6) 9.55m(2.5) 

  4 de Jong, Tiaana           11 Papakura                 9.71m   3.4 

     X(1.1) X(1.2) X(2.2) 9.71m(3.4) 

  5 Brettell, Eden            11 ACA                      9.33m   0.9 

     9.33m(0.9) 9.27m(2.3) 9.14m(0.5) 8.59m(2.4) 
 
  
 Women Shot Put 3kg Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Su'a, Sina-Maria          11 Takapuna                15.43m 

      15.09m  14.77m  15.43m  X 

  2 de Winnaar, Elizabeth     12 North Harbour Bays       8.79m 

      8.16m  8.72m  8.79m  8.34m 

  3 Patuki, Lace              12 North Harbour Bays       8.44m 

      8.36m  8.44m  8.25m  7.74m 
 
  
 Women Discus 1kg Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Su'a, Sina-Maria          11 Takapuna                45.58m 

      42.96m  X  42.20m  45.58m 

  2 de Winnaar, Elizabeth     12 North Harbour Bays      20.60m 

      19.61m  20.60m  X  X 
 
  



 
 Women 100 Metre Under 18 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Bowden, Kenzie            09 North Harbour Bays       12.38   2.1 

  2 Joubert, Emkhe            10 TTT Runners              12.53   2.1 

  3 Reid, Esme                09 ACA                      12.62   2.1 

  4 Bishop, Sadie             10 North Harbour Bays       12.72   2.1 

  5 Viljoen, Jordan           10 Pakuranga                12.80   2.1 

  6 Bint, Zara                09 ACA                      13.04   2.1 

  7 Lathwood, Jessica         09 Takapuna                 13.20   2.1 
 
  
 Women 200 Metre Under 18 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Joubert, Emkhe            10 TTT Runners              25.25   1.7 

  2 Bowden, Kenzie            09 North Harbour Bays       25.70   1.7 

  3 Reid, Esme                09 ACA                      25.96   1.7 

  4 Du Toit, Madeleine        10 Pakuranga                26.99   1.7 

  5 Bint, Zara                09 ACA                      27.23   1.7 

  6 Plaistowe, Elizabeth      10 Takapuna                 27.39   1.7 

  7 Beaumont, Isobel          10 Lynndale                 29.14   1.7 

  8 Hamilton, Annabel         10 Papakura                 30.04   1.7 
 
  
 Women 400 Metre Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Joubert, Emkhe            10 TTT Runners              56.79 

  2 Hunter, Greta             09 ACA                    1:02.29 

  3 Plaistowe, Elizabeth      10 Takapuna               1:03.02 

  4 Maulvurfs, Sofia          10 Lynndale               1:03.55 

  5 Beaumont, Isobel          10 Lynndale               1:07.74 
 
  
 Women 800 Metre Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Wagener, Rachel           10 Pakuranga              2:20.23 

  2 Marais, Leah              10 Pakuranga              2:22.67 

  3 Day, Morgan               10 Pakuranga              2:23.85 

  4 Collinge-Coker, Georgina  09 Oratia                 2:25.77 

  5 Maulvurfs, Sofia          10 Lynndale               2:27.52 

  6 Du Toit, Madeleine        10 Pakuranga              2:28.32 

  7 Mohns, Sophia             10 Glen Eden              2:31.84 

  8 Huang, Joanne             09 Lynndale               2:41.29 

  9 Heathorn, Emily           09 Oratia                 2:41.69 

 10 Kearins, Danika           09 Glen Eden              2:45.61 
 
  
 Women 1500 Metre Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Wagener, Rachel           10 Pakuranga              4:51.46 

  2 Davies, Emma              09 Takapuna               4:55.25 

  3 Marais, Leah              10 Pakuranga              4:55.65 

  4 Thomson, Amy              09 Oratia                 4:55.89 

  5 Towers, Amy               09 ACA                    4:57.85 

  6 Maulvurfs, Sofia          10 Lynndale               5:04.17 

  7 Huang, Joanne             09 Lynndale               5:05.85 

  8 Collinge-Coker, Georgina  09 Oratia                 5:09.62 

  9 Gatie, Millie             10 ACA                    5:17.58 

 10 Rama, Aariya              09 ACA                    5:17.99 

 11 Heathorn, Emily           09 Oratia                 5:31.34 
 
  



 
 Women High Jump SH 1.40m Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Viljoen, Jordan           10 Pakuranga                1.65m 

     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 

        O    O   XO  XXX 

  2 Ireland, Juno             10 Waitakere                1.60m 

     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 

        O    O    O  XXX 

  3 Riseborough, Miya         10 Takapuna                 1.50m 

     1.45 1.50 1.55 

        O    O  XXX 
 
  
 Women Long Jump Under 18 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Ireland, Juno             10 Waitakere                5.54m   3.1 

     4.94m(+0.0) 5.54m(3.1) 5.36m(1.3) - 

  2 Lathwood, Jessica         09 Takapuna                 4.60m   1.4 

     4.52m(+0.0) 4.60m(1.4) - 

  3 Beaumont, Isobel          10 Lynndale                 4.43m   2.1 

     4.23m(0.6) 4.29m(3.1) 4.38m(3.9) 4.43m(2.1) X(2.1) 4.28m(1.2) 
 
  
 Women Triple Jump Under 18 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Riseborough, Miya         10 Takapuna                 9.75m   2.8 

     9.63m(1.5) 9.75m(2.8) 7.76m(1.4) - 
 
  
 Women Shot Put 3kg Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Ireland, Juno             10 Waitakere               11.43m 

      10.79m  10.60m  10.46m  11.09m  10.66m  11.43m 

  2 Barnett, Isabella         09 Papakura                10.14m 

      10.14m  7.86m  9.48m  9.37m  9.50m  9.52m 

  3 Mahoney, Hollie           10 Papakura                 7.90m 

      7.23m  X  7.90m  X  7.10m  7.39m 
 
  
 Women Discus 1kg Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Davis, Tiana              09 North Harbour Bays      20.74m 

      20.74m  X  X  20.54m  X  X 

  2 Mahoney, Hollie           10 Papakura                18.74m 

      X  18.10m  18.74m  15.19m  14.78m  16.69m 
 
  
 Women 100 Metre Under 20 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Masters, Maia             08 Waitakere                12.21   1.9 

  2 Moxon, Abigail            08 North Harbour Bays       12.90   1.9 

  3 Schaefer, Greta           08 North Harbour Bays       12.93   1.9 

  4 Nash, India               08 ACA                      13.24   1.9 
 
  
 Women 200 Metre Under 20 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Masters, Maia             08 Waitakere                24.86   2.7 



 
  2 Moxon, Abigail            08 North Harbour Bays       26.16   2.7 

  3 Schaefer, Greta           08 North Harbour Bays       26.27   2.7 

  4 Nash, India               08 ACA                      26.63   2.7 

  5 Castorina, Tiziana        07 Switzerland              27.24   2.7 
 
  
 Women 400 Metre Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Cowan, Emily              08 North Harbour Bays       57.75 

  2 Masters, Maia             08 Waitakere                57.97 

  3 Schaefer, Greta           08 North Harbour Bays       59.81 
 
  
 Women 800 Metre Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Barlow, Imogen            08 Pakuranga              2:17.82 

  2 Houghton, Eva             08 ACA                    2:22.88 
 
  
 Women 1500 Metre Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Barlow, Imogen            08 Pakuranga              4:43.87 

  2 Robinson, Kate            07 ACA                    4:48.05 

  3 Richardson, Annabel       07 ACA                    5:03.90 

  4 Watson, Seanna            07 Takapuna               5:26.09 
 
  
 Women High Jump Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Castorina, Tiziana        07 Switzerland              1.60m 

     1.55 1.60 1.65 

        O   XO  XXX 

  2 Barrett-Hamilton, Lauren  08 Waitakere                1.50m 

     1.45 1.50 1.55 

        O    O  XXX 
 
  
 Women Long Jump Under 20 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Barrett-Hamilton, Lauren  08 Waitakere                5.22m   0.5 

     4.89m(4.0) 4.89m(1.2) 5.18m(2.2) X(3.4) 4.86m(1.6) 5.22m(0.5) 

  2 Riseborough, Mulan        07 Takapuna                 4.67m   1.0 

     4.49m(3.8) X(2.3) X(3.2) 4.55m(5.3) X(0.9) 4.67m(1.0) 
 
  
 Women Triple Jump Under 20 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Riseborough, Mulan        07 Takapuna                 9.96m   2.0 

     9.84m(0.9) 9.96m(2.0) - 
 
  
 Women Shot Put 4kg Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Maritz, Karmen            08 North Harbour Bays      13.94m 

      13.68m  13.89m  X  13.94m  X  13.74m 

  2 Barrett-Hamilton, Lauren  08 Waitakere                9.21m 

      X  X  9.21m  X  X  X 
 
  
  



 
Women Discus 1kg Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Maritz, Karmen            08 North Harbour Bays      51.53m 

      X  X  47.64m  47.64m  49.27m  51.53m 

  2 Jones, Ruby               08 Athletics Tauranga      39.15m 

      X  39.15m  37.17m  39.10m  37.50m  36.41m 
 
  
 Women 5000 Metre Race Walk Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Fourie, Yandri            08 Pakuranga             32:57.71 
 
  
 Women 30-34 60 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Rodrigues, Andriete       94 North Harbour Bays        8.13   0.8 
 
  
 Women 40-44 60 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Turner, Helen             81 Takapuna                  9.04   0.8 

  2 Fletcher, Helen           84 North Harbour Bays        9.15   0.8 

  3 Ramage, Kate              85 Takapuna                  9.27   0.8 
 
  
 Women 45-49 60 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Kee, Penny                80 Owairaka                  8.46   0.8 
 
  
 Women 50-54 60 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Bush, Lydia               74 North Harbour Bays        8.90   3.0  2 
 
  
 Women 55-59 60 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Green, Phillipa           68 North Harbour Bays        8.85   3.0  2 
 
  
 Women 65-69 60 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Adamson, Christine        56 North Harbour Bays       10.85   3.0  2 
 
  
 Women 40-44 100 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Ramage, Kate              85 Takapuna                 14.54   3.3 

  2 Turner, Helen             81 Takapuna                 14.59   3.3 

  3 Fletcher, Helen           84 North Harbour Bays       14.75   3.3 
 
  
 Women 45-49 100 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Kee, Penny                80 Owairaka                 13.37   3.3 
 



 
  
 Women 50-54 100 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Bush, Lydia               74 North Harbour Bays       14.45   3.3 
 
  
 Women 55-59 100 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Green, Phillipa           68 North Harbour Bays       14.16   3.3 
 
  
 Women 65-69 100 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Adamson, Christine        56 North Harbour Bays       17.54   3.3 
 
  
 Women 35-39 200 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Mcallister, Cherie        89 North Harbour Bays       35.79  -0.3 
 
  
 Women 40-44 200 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Ramage, Kate              85 Takapuna                 30.08  -0.3 

  2 Turner, Helen             81 Takapuna                 30.85  -0.3 

  3 Fletcher, Helen           84 North Harbour Bays       31.61  -0.3 

  4 Karl, Melissa             83 Takapuna                 33.52  -0.3 
 
  
 Women 45-49 200 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Kee, Penny                80 Owairaka                 27.37   1.5  2 

  2 Osugi, Ai                 79 Waitakere                29.93   1.5  2 
 
  
 Women 50-54 200 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Bush, Lydia               74 North Harbour Bays       30.91   1.5  2 
 
  
 Women 65-69 200 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Adamson, Christine        56 North Harbour Bays       36.97   1.5  2 
 
  
 Women 35-39 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Mcallister, Cherie        89 North Harbour Bays     1:20.49 
 
  
 Women 40-44 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Ramage, Kate              85 Takapuna               1:08.78 
 
  
  
 



 
  Women 45-49 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Kee, Penny                80 Owairaka               1:02.67 

  2 Osugi, Ai                 79 Waitakere              1:12.14 
 
  
 Women 60-64 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Hulena, Karen             63 North Harbour Bays     1:31.77 
 
  
 Women 65-69 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Adamson, Christine        56 North Harbour Bays     1:24.82 
 
  
 Women 35-39 800 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Mcallister, Cherie        89 North Harbour Bays     3:12.02 
 
  
 Women 45-49 800 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Osugi, Ai                 79 Waitakere              2:53.88 
 
  
 Women 50-54 800 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Sisley, Jan               71 Owairaka               3:31.24 
 
  
 Women 60-64 800 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Hulena, Karen             63 North Harbour Bays     3:38.44 
 
  
 Women 40-44 High Jump Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Karl, Melissa             83 Takapuna                 1.33m 

     1.25 1.30 1.33 1.36 

        O   XO   XO  XXX 
 
  
 Women 50-54 High Jump Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Erceg Floerchinger, Ivan  75 ACA                      1.30m 

     1.20 1.25 1.30 1.33 

        O    O    O  XXX 
 
  
 Women 60-64 High Jump Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Kim, Hee Sun              63 North Harbour Bays       1.30m 

     1.24 1.30 1.33 1.36 

        O    O    -  XXX 



 
  2 Hulena, Karen             63 North Harbour Bays       1.06m 

     1.03 1.06 1.09 

       XO    O  XXX 
 
  
 Women 40-44 Long Jump Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Fletcher, Helen           84 North Harbour Bays       3.79m   0.1 

     3.78m(0.7) 3.59m(0.1) 3.55m(1.9) 3.45m(1.0) 3.73m(-0.8) 3.79m(0.1) 
 
  
 Women 45-49 Long Jump Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Osugi, Ai                 79 Waitakere                4.57m   1.2 

     4.06m(0.4) 4.41m(-0.1) 4.57m(1.2) 4.24m(-0.1) X(0.9) 4.46m(0.9) 
 
  
 Women 60-64 Long Jump Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Hulena, Karen             63 North Harbour Bays       3.06m   0.5 

     2.72m(1.2) 2.86m(-0.4) X(2.1) 2.85m(0.2) 3.06m(0.5) 3.03m(0.1) 
 
  
 Women 60-64 Shot Put 3kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Faaui, Rauru              61 Lynndale                 6.88m 

      6.52m  6.88m  6.16m  6.50m  5.95m  6.49m 

  2 Hulena, Karen             63 North Harbour Bays       6.66m 

      6.46m  6.61m  0.54m  6.63m  6.66m  6.60m 
 
  
 Women 60-64 Discus 1kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Faaui, Rauru              61 Lynndale                18.13m 

      17.98m  X  X  16.67m  18.13m  16.69m 
 
  
 Men 100 Metre Senior 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Kozlov, George            01 North Harbour Bays       10.70   2.7 

  2 Lambert, Cayd             06 Takapuna                 11.04   2.7 

  3 Phillips, Ethan           98 ACA                      11.24   2.7 

  4 Rogo, Jeremiah            01 Takapuna                 11.25   2.7 

  5 Tandel, Prathamesh Sudha  97 ACA                      11.91   2.7 

  6 Nga, Edward               99 Cook Islands             11.95   2.7 
 
  
 Men 200 Metre Senior 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Lambert, Cayd             06 Takapuna                 22.48   3.3 

  2 Wood, Blake               04 North Harbour Bays       22.51   3.3 

  3 Mattos Paiva martins, Ma  04 Takapuna                 25.20   3.3 

  4 Tandel, Prathamesh Sudha  97 ACA                      25.32   3.3 
 
  
 Men 400 Metre Senior 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Rogo, Jeremiah            01 Takapuna                 49.85 



 
  2 Teuruaa, Max              02 Cook Islands             51.10 

  3 Eady, Matthew             02 ACA                      51.34 

  4 Hoffman, John             05 Takapuna                 54.26 
 
  
 Men 800 Metre Senior 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Trathen, James            06 Pakuranga              1:54.04 

  2 Fitzpatrick, Robert       06 Papakura               1:58.22 

  3 Maulvurfs, Maksis         06 Lynndale               2:01.88 
 
  
 Men 1500 Metre Senior 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Trathen, James            06 Pakuranga              4:01.69 

  2 Fitzpatrick, Robert       06 Papakura               4:05.37 

  3 Snedden, Jack             06 Oratia                 4:06.96 

  4 Hofmeyr, Stuart           01 North Harbour Bays     4:08.89 

  5 Maulvurfs, Maksis         06 Lynndale               4:18.25 
 
  
 Men High Jump Senior 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Brown, Connor             05 Athletics Tauranga       1.75m 

     1.70 1.75 1.80 

        O    O  XXX 

  2 Nga, Edward               99 Cook Islands             1.70m 

     1.70 1.75 

        O  XXX 

  3 Teuruaa, Max              02 Cook Islands             1.70m 

     1.70 1.75 

      XXO  XXX 
 
  
 Men Long Jump Senior 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Paranihi, Kaelan          05 Papakura                 6.79m   1.4 

     6.34m(0.4) 6.64m(2.7) 6.79m(1.4) -      6.68m(1.1) 6.73m(1.1) 

  2 Nga, Piritau              03 Cook Islands             6.71m   2.5 

     6.20m(0.3) 6.36m(2.3) 6.40m(1.2) 6.57m(3.4) 6.71m(2.5) X(2.6) 

  3 Nga, Edward               99 Cook Islands             5.71m   4.1 

     5.52m(0.9) X(2.9) 5.71m(4.1) 5.62m(3.4) 3.98m(1.5) 3.27m(1.3) 

  4 Warnakulasooriya, Nivart  86 Hawkes Bay Gisborne      5.01m   2.0 

     5.01m(2.0) 4.92m(0.9) 4.75m(2.7) - 
 
  
 Men Triple Jump Senior 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Thomson, Scott            92 ACA                     14.14m   3.5 

     14.14m(3.5) X(1.5) X      X(2.6) X(1.4) X(1.5) 

  2 Leung, Ed                 96 Waikato Bay             12.53m   0.2 

     X(1.0) 12.53m(0.2) X(0.4) X(0.2) X(3.2) X(1.5) 
 
  
 Men Shot Put 7.26kg Senior 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Davidson, Reid            06 North Harbour Bays      14.49m 

      13.92m  13.72m  13.51m  X  X  14.49m 
 
  
  



 
  Men Discus 2kg Senior 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Maka, Percy               05 WETA                    48.33m 

      42.20m  46.70m  45.27m  X  48.33m  46.98m 

  2 Teuruaa, Max              02 Cook Islands            34.70m 

      25.03m  33.38m  X  34.70m  X  X 
 
  
 Senior Men 100 Metre Para 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Orbell, Zachary T35       04 Pakuranga                13.29   1.9 85.70% 

  2 Movold, Jaden T54         04 North Harbour Bays       16.86   1.9 80.78% 
 
  
Senior Men 200 Metre Para 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Orbell, Zachary T35       04 Pakuranga                28.26   2.8 81.39% 
 
  
 Senior Men 400 Metre Para 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Movold, Jaden T54         04 North Harbour Bays     1:00.76  71.53% 
 
  
 Senior Men 1500 Metre Para 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Whittaker, Michael T13    90 Whippets Auckland      4:10.37  76.84% 

  2 Movold, Jaden T54         04 North Harbour Bays     3:57.08  68.76% 
 
  
 Men Under 20 Shot Put Para 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Wilson, Brian F20         08 North Harbour Bays       7.86m  6kg 44.33% 

      7.22m  7.13m  7.03m  7.66m  7.69m  7.86m 
 
  
 Men Under 20 Discus Para 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Wilson, Brian F20         08 North Harbour Bays      19.30m 

      18.12m  16.34m  16.78m  19.30m  15.59m  17.84m 
 
  
 Men 100 Metre Under 14 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Jobsz, Carlo              13 Owairaka                 14.31   1.1 
 
  
 Men 800 Metre Under 14 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Farrell, Jonty            14 Lynndale               2:18.18 

  2 Parkinson, William        13 Pakuranga              2:19.91 

  3 Heathorn, Jacob           13 Oratia                 2:25.95 

  4 Hua, Matthew              13 Glen Eden              2:47.75 
 
  
  
 



 
  Men 1500 Metre Under 14 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Parkinson, William        13 Pakuranga              4:42.24 

  2 Heathorn, Jacob           13 Oratia                 4:44.45 

  3 Farrell, Jonty            14 Lynndale               4:45.81 
 
  
 Men High Jump Under 14 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Horsford, Callum          14 Lynndale                 1.35m 

     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

       XO    O    O  XXX 

  2 Parkinson, William        13 Pakuranga                1.25m 

     1.25 1.30 

      XXO  XXX 
 
  
 Men 100 Metre Under 16 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Baty, Tana                11 Northland                11.46   2.6  1 

  2 Esquivel-Garcia, Nacho    11 Papakura                 11.54   2.6  1 

  3 Clarke, Jaden             11 Pakuranga                11.77   2.6  1 

  4 Potter, Ryan              11 Pt Chevalier             11.89   2.6  1 

  5 Lui, Benjamin             12 Owairaka                 12.10   2.6  1 

  6 Lee, Oliver               11 Pakuranga                12.11   2.6  1 

  6 Connell, Aidan            11 Takapuna                 12.11   1.1  2 

  8 Findlay, Christiaan       11 Owairaka                 12.33   1.1  2 

  9 Kannegieter, Riley        11 Waitakere                12.36   1.1  2 

 10 McKendry, Daniel          11 Takapuna                 13.00   1.1  2 

 11 Blakeman, Christian       11 Waitakere                13.84   1.1  2 
 
  
 Men 200 Metre Under 16 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Baty, Tana                11 Northland                23.44   1.4  1 

  2 Esquivel-Garcia, Nacho    11 Papakura                 23.80   1.4  1 

  3 Clarke, Jaden             11 Pakuranga                24.03   1.4  1 

  4 Lee, Oliver               11 Pakuranga                24.33   1.4  1 

  5 Barrett-Hamilton, Aidan   11 Waitakere                24.54   1.4  1 

  6 Findlay, Christiaan       11 Owairaka                 24.91   2.8  2 

  7 Lui, Benjamin             12 Owairaka                 25.21   2.8  2 

  8 Kannegieter, Riley        11 Waitakere                25.56   1.4  1 

  9 Yip, Jaden                11 Pakuranga                25.91   2.8  2 

 10 Potter, Ryan              11 Pt Chevalier             26.11   2.8  2 

 11 Blakeman, Christian       11 Waitakere                28.79   2.8  2 
 
  
 Men 400 Metre Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Barrett-Hamilton, Aidan   11 Waitakere                56.72 

  2 Findlay, Christiaan       11 Owairaka                 57.49 

  3 Lui, Benjamin             12 Owairaka                 59.14 
 
  
 Men 800 Metre Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Robinson, Huw             11 Night Ninjas           2:05.72 

  2 Lam, Dante                11 ACA                    2:06.55 

  3 Poland, Tyler             12 North Harbour Bays     2:07.51 



 
  4 Collinge-Coker, Benjamin  11 Oratia                 2:28.48 
 
  
 Men 1500 Metre Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Robinson, Huw             11 Night Ninjas           4:34.58 

  2 Lam, Dante                11 ACA                    4:34.66 

  3 Poland, Tyler             12 North Harbour Bays     4:35.96 

  4 Crowhurst, Tobias         11 Pakuranga              4:40.45 

  5 McGregor-Macdonald, Fred  12 ACA                    4:41.95 

  6 Finn, Alexander           12 Oratia                 4:57.80 

  7 Collinge-Coker, Benjamin  11 Oratia                 5:05.92 

  8 Haines, Henry             12 ACA                    5:14.05 
 
  
 Men High Jump Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Lazzari, Finn             12 North Harbour Bays       1.75m 

     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 

        O    O   XO   XO    O  XXX 

  2 Jung, Gordon              11 North Harbour Bays       1.75m 

     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 

        O    O    O    O   XO  XXX 

  3 Lee, Oliver               11 Pakuranga                1.55m 

     1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 

        O    O    O  XXO  XXX 
 
  
 Men Long Jump Under 16 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Lazzari, Finn             12 North Harbour Bays       5.46m   1.8 

     5.46m(1.8) 5.03m(2.4) 5.45m(2.2) 5.09m(2.6) 

  2 Esquivel-Garcia, Nacho    11 Papakura                 5.45m   2.2 

     5.23m(1.0) 5.45m(2.2) X(3.4) X(1.3) 

  3 Findlay, Christiaan       11 Owairaka                 5.34m   3.4 

     4.75m(-0.3) 5.08m(1.4) 5.32m(1.6) 5.34m(3.4) 

  4 Lui, Benjamin             12 Owairaka                 5.33m   3.1 

     4.40m(3.6) 4.84m(2.0) 5.33m(3.1) 5.26m(1.2) 

  5 Potter, Ryan              11 Pt Chevalier             5.03m   2.2 

     X(3.5) 5.03m(2.2) 5.01m(2.9) X(2.4) 

  6 Connell, Aidan            11 Takapuna                 4.67m   1.9 

     3.88m(3.1) 3.95m(2.6) 4.52m(2.4) 4.67m(1.9) 
 
  
 Men Triple Jump Under 16 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Findlay, Christiaan       11 Owairaka                11.03m   1.5 

     10.28m(0.9) 10.61m(1.7) 11.03m(1.5) 10.85m(1.0) 
 
  
 Men Shot Put 5kg Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Kannegieter, Riley        11 Waitakere                8.71m 

      8.16m  8.10m  8.71m  7.85m 
 
  
 Men Discus 1.25kg Under 16 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Barrett-Hamilton, Aidan   11 Waitakere               39.80m 

      38.10m  39.21m  39.11m  39.80m 



 
 Men 100 Metre Under 18 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Haggard, Rianco           09 Pakuranga                10.86   3.1 

  2 Nannestad, Zach           09 ACA                      11.01   3.1 

  3 Brady, Connor             09 Takapuna                 11.23   3.1 

  4 Day, Harrison             09 Pakuranga                11.47   3.1 

  5 Hara, Shion               10 Waitakere                11.58   3.1 

  6 Su, Daequan               09 ACA                      11.64   3.1 

  7 Howell, Jacob             09 Takapuna                 11.99   3.1 
 
  
 Men 200 Metre Under 18 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Haggard, Rianco           09 Pakuranga                21.90   1.4 

  2 Nannestad, Zach           09 ACA                      22.73   1.4 

  3 Day, Harrison             09 Pakuranga                24.46   1.4 

  4 Potts, Logan              10 Papakura                 25.18   1.4 
 
  
 Men 400 Metre Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Day, Harrison             09 Pakuranga                50.39 

  2 Brady, Connor             09 Takapuna                 51.21 

  3 Masoe, Iulai              10 Waitakere                52.21 

  4 Howell, Jacob             09 Takapuna                 55.41 

  5 Gonzales, Jy              10 Lynndale                 56.02 

  6 Smallfield, Thomas        10 Lynndale                 59.13 

 -- Zhao, Zerun               09 Lynndale                    DQ  TR 17.2.3 
 
  
 Men 800 Metre Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Kelly, Kona               10 Oratia                 1:56.71 

  2 Day, Harrison             09 Pakuranga              1:57.50 

  3 Molloy, Finn              10 ACA                    2:06.08 

  4 Macdonald, Timo           09 Owairaka               2:07.06 

  5 Meads, Zack               09 Papakura               2:10.23 

  6 Smallfield, Thomas        10 Lynndale               2:11.66 

  7 Birch, Finn               10 Lynndale               2:13.13 
 
  
 Men 1500 Metre Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Kelly, Kona               10 Oratia                 4:02.37 

  2 Molloy, Finn              10 ACA                    4:04.43 

  3 Hayafune, Kei             10 Oratia                 4:20.07 

  4 Birch, Finn               10 Lynndale               4:24.52 

  5 Macdonald, Timo           09 Owairaka               4:24.74 

  6 Davies, Rory              10 Owairaka               4:24.86 

  7 Mcloughlan, Kade          10 Pakuranga              4:27.42 

  8 Gonzales, Jy              10 Lynndale               4:33.52 

  9 Smallfield, Thomas        10 Lynndale               4:41.85 
 
  
 Men High Jump Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Hamilton, Zachary         09 Riverhead                1.75m 

     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 

        O    O    O    O   XO  XXX 



 
  2 Brady, Connor             09 Takapuna                 1.65m 

     1.65 1.70 

        O  XXX 

  3 Masoe, Iulai              10 Waitakere                1.65m 

     1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 

        O    O   XO  XXX 

  4 Potts, Logan              10 Papakura                 1.65m 

     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 

        O   XO    O   XO  XXX 
 
  
 Men Long Jump Under 18 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Su, Daequan               09 ACA                      6.27m   2.0 

     6.27m(2.0) 6.00m(1.1) X(4.1) 5.95m(3.4) -      6.12m(1.5) 

  2 Masoe, Iulai              10 Waitakere                6.14m   1.3 

     5.82m(-0.1) X(2.9) 5.19m(1.8) 5.88m(1.0) 5.91m(2.2) 6.14m(1.3) 

  3 Hamilton, Zachary         09 Riverhead                6.02m   4.3 

     5.92m(1.6) 5.89m(2.5) 6.02m(4.3) 5.12m(0.8) 5.42m(-0.3) - 
 
  
 Men Shot Put 5kg Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Brady, Connor             09 Takapuna                16.46m 

      15.44m  15.53m  16.41m  16.46m  X  X 

  2 Caffery, Leyon            10 Manurewa                15.64m 

      13.29m  15.64m  15.51m  15.37m  X  14.96m 

  3 Hallie, Alex              10 Takapuna                14.02m 

      12.87m  14.02m  X  X  X  X 

  4 Vaili, Ethan              10 Pakuranga               10.21m 

      9.76m  10.21m  X  X  X  9.98m 
 
  
 Men Discus 1.5kg Under 18 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Caffery, Leyon            10 Manurewa                53.01m 

      X  51.56m  48.92m  50.45m  50.19m  53.01m 

  2 Burns, Jack               09 Pt Chevalier            49.55m 

      49.55m  X  44.86m  X  48.76m  X 

  3 Brady, Connor             09 Takapuna                49.42m 

      49.42m  48.78m  47.57m  47.48m  X  46.00m 

  4 Hallie, Alex              10 Takapuna                43.28m 

      38.45m  38.97m  41.38m  43.28m  X  40.65m 

  5 Vaili, Ethan              10 Pakuranga               41.57m 

      X  X  X  X  X  41.57m 
 
  
 Men 100 Metre Under 20 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Yeager, Cole              07 ACA                      10.80   4.1 

  2 Su, Benaiah               08 ACA                      11.33   4.1 

  3 Barnett, Oliver           07 Papakura                 11.36   4.1 

  4 Bowden, Zhan              07 North Harbour Bays       11.41   4.1 

  5 Mitha, Imraan             07 ACA                      11.76   4.1 
 
  
 Men 200 Metre Under 20 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Yeager, Cole              07 ACA                      22.10   1.8 

  2 Kennedy, George           08 ACA                      22.23   1.8 

  3 Platts, Aidan             08 Papakura                 22.98   1.8 



 
  4 Barnett, Oliver           07 Papakura                 23.15   1.8 

  5 Rogo, Asher               07 Takapuna                 23.70   1.8 
 
  
 Men 400 Metre Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Kennedy, George           08 ACA                      50.56 

  2 Gonzales, Ty              08 Lynndale                 54.00 

  3 Campbell, William         08 Papakura                 55.30 
 
  
 Men 800 Metre Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Chow, Yusuke              07 ACA                    1:58.40 

  2 Wilkins, Max              08 ACA                    1:59.12 

  3 Lazayres, Noah            08 ACA                    1:59.34 

  4 Geldenhuys, Christian     08 ACA                    2:02.37 
 
  
 Men 1500 Metre Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Lazayres, Noah            08 ACA                    4:05.79 

  2 Chow, Yusuke              07 ACA                    4:10.29 

  3 Geldenhuys, Christian     08 ACA                    4:14.82 

  4 Wilkins, Max              08 ACA                    4:15.70 

  5 Clark, Xavier             08 ACA                    4:15.73 

  6 Maddock, Max              08 ACA                    4:19.95 
 
  
 Men High Jump Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Gonzales, Ty              08 Lynndale                 1.80m 

     1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 

        O   XO    O   XO   XX 
 
  
 Men Long Jump Under 20 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Bowden, Zhan              07 North Harbour Bays       6.24m   0.4 

     6.08m(0.7) 6.24m(0.4) 6.07m(2.3) 6.24m(4.3) -      X(1.7) 

  2 Su, Benaiah               08 ACA                      6.22m   1.6 

     X(0.8) X(0.7) 6.22m(1.6) 5.87m(1.8) 5.99m(1.6) 5.99m(3.2) 

  3 Gonzales, Ty              08 Lynndale                 6.11m   2.4 

     X(2.8) 5.88m(0.8) 5.90m(-1.1) 6.11m(2.4) 6.07m(2.2) 6.00m(2.8) 
 
  
 Men Triple Jump Under 20 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Bowden, Zhan              07 North Harbour Bays      14.73m   2.2 

     14.73m(2.2) X(3.0) X(2.6) 14.63m(0.8) X(0.1) 14.69m(1.0) 
 
  
 Men Shot Put 6kg Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Leece, Adam               08 North Harbour Bays      16.87m 

      16.00m  16.07m  15.72m  16.87m  16.23m  16.22m 

  2 Chung, Oliver             08 North Harbour Bays       9.88m 

      9.25m  9.82m  9.79m  9.26m  8.81m  9.88m 
  



 
 Men Discus 1.75kg Under 20 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Leece, Adam               08 North Harbour Bays      53.98m 

      53.98m  52.09m  47.67m  50.52m  X  50.92m 

  2 Maka, Troy                08 WETA                    49.72m 

      49.72m  X  48.49m  49.09m  49.59m  X 

  3 Chung, Oliver             08 North Harbour Bays      34.62m 

      X  34.62m  X  31.01m  X  X 
 
  
 Men 35-39 60 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Singh, Gulab              89 Waitakere                 7.53   1.8 

  2 Smith, Ryan               88 North Harbour Bays        7.91   1.8 

  3 Warnakulasooriya, Nivart  86 Hawkes Bay Gisborne       8.31   1.8 
 
  
 Men 45-49 60 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Weeraratne, Tharindu      78 North Harbour Bays        7.74   1.8 

  2 Anahid, Siamak            79 Pakuranga                 7.79   1.8 
 
  
 Men 50-54 60 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Lambert, Mark             73 Takapuna                  7.55   3.7  2 

  2 Riseborough, Glenn        75 Takapuna                  8.22   3.7  2 

  3 Seymour, Craig            72 Beachlands Maraetai       8.88   3.7  2 
 
  
 Men 55-59 60 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Constantine, Mikel        70 North Harbour Bays        7.73   3.7  2 

  2 Kay, Simon                68 Pakuranga                11.00   3.7  2 
 
  
 Men 60-64 60 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Blackford, David          64 North Harbour Bays        7.97   3.7  2 
 
  
 Men 65-69 60 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Turner, Tim               60 North Harbour Bays        8.67   1.8  3 

  2 Bartlett, Neil            60 ACA                       9.86   1.8  3 
 
  
 Men 75-79 60 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Ding, Yong Chyan          50 North Harbour Bays       10.99   1.8  3 
 
  
 Men 80-84 60 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Schenk, Wolfgang          45 Owairaka                 10.45   1.8  3 

  2 Anstiss, David            45 North Harbour Bays       10.47   1.8  3 
 



 
  
 Men 85-89 60 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Strom, Chris              40 Owairaka                 17.34   1.8  3 
 
  
 Men 35-39 100 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Singh, Gulab              89 Waitakere                11.99   3.3 
 
  
 Men 45-49 100 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Weeraratne, Tharindu      78 North Harbour Bays       12.23   3.3 

  2 Anahid, Siamak            79 Pakuranga                12.55   3.3 
 
  
 Men 50-54 100 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Lambert, Mark             73 Takapuna                 11.89   2.0  2 

  2 Riseborough, Glenn        75 Takapuna                 13.19   2.0  2 

  3 Seymour, Craig            72 Beachlands Maraetai      14.14   2.0  2 
 
  
 Men 55-59 100 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Constantine, Mikel        70 North Harbour Bays       12.27   2.0  2 
 
  
 Men 60-64 100 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Blackford, David          64 North Harbour Bays       12.69   3.5  3 

  2 Iddon, Michael            63 North Harbour Bays       14.65   3.5  3 
 
  
 Men 65-69 100 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Turner, Tim               60 North Harbour Bays       13.68   3.5  3 

  2 Bartlett, Neil            60 ACA                      15.83   3.5  3 
 
  
 Men 80-84 100 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Anstiss, David            45 North Harbour Bays       17.00   3.5  3 

  2 Schenk, Wolfgang          45 Owairaka                 17.27   3.5  3 

 
  
 Men 85-89 100 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Strom, Chris              40 Owairaka                 29.76   3.5  3 
 
  
 Men 35-39 200 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Singh, Gulab              89 Waitakere                24.82   1.5 



 
  2 Smith, Ryan               88 North Harbour Bays       25.92   1.5 
 
  
 Men 45-49 200 Metre Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Holroyd, Wayne            76 North Harbour Bays       24.21   1.5 

  2 Anahid, Siamak            79 Pakuranga                26.64   1.5 
 
  
 Men 50-54 200 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Lambert, Mark             73 Takapuna                 24.29   2.5  2 

  2 Riseborough, Glenn        75 Takapuna                 27.57   2.5  2 

  3 Seymour, Craig            72 Beachlands Maraetai      30.05   2.5  2 
 
  
 Men 55-59 200 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Constantine, Mikel        70 North Harbour Bays       25.63   2.5  2 
 
  
 Men 60-64 200 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Blackford, David          64 North Harbour Bays       25.83   2.7  3 

  2 Iddon, Michael            63 North Harbour Bays       29.80   2.7  3 
 
  
 Men 65-69 200 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Turner, Tim               60 North Harbour Bays       27.76   2.7  3 
 
  
 Men 80-84 200 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Schenk, Wolfgang          45 Owairaka                 37.24   2.7  3 

  2 Anstiss, David            45 North Harbour Bays       39.72   2.7  3 
 
  
 Men 85-89 200 Metre Masters 
======================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind H# 

======================================================================== 

  1 Strom, Chris              40 Owairaka               1:08.39   2.7  3 
 
  
 Men 45-49 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Holroyd, Wayne            76 North Harbour Bays       56.88 
 
  
 Men 60-64 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Iddon, Michael            63 North Harbour Bays     1:06.40 
 
  
 Men 65-69 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Turner, Tim               60 North Harbour Bays     1:03.06 
  



 
 Men 75-79 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Carter, Ian               50 Night Ninjas           1:10.12 
 
  
 Men 80-84 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Schenk, Wolfgang          45 Owairaka               1:37.36 
 
  
 Men 85-89 400 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Strom, Chris              40 Owairaka               2:47.27 
 
  
 Men 30-34 800 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Reid, James               95 Waitakere              2:01.44 
 
  
 Men 55-59 800 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Wagener, Richard          69 Pakuranga              2:47.80 
 
  
 Men 65-69 800 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Boyd, Greg                56 North Harbour Bays     3:03.68 
 
  
 Men 75-79 800 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Carter, Ian               50 Night Ninjas           2:39.92 

 
 
  
 Men 85-89 800 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Strom, Chris              40 Owairaka               7:09.29 
 
  
 Men 30-34 1500 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Reid, James               95 Waitakere              4:16.25 
 
  
 Men 85-89 1500 Metre Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Strom, Chris              40 Owairaka              14:27.54 
 
  
  
 
 
 
 



 
  Men 50-54 High Jump Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Riseborough, Glenn        75 Takapuna                 1.45m 

     1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 

        O    -    O    O   XO    - 
 
  
 Men 65-69 High Jump Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Do, Ho Young              60 North Harbour Bays       1.50m 

     1.45 1.50 1.56 

        O    O  XXX 
 
  
 Men 80-84 High Jump Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Anstiss, David            45 North Harbour Bays       1.25m 

     1.25 1.30 

      XXO  XXX 
 
  
 Men 50-54 Long Jump Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Riseborough, Glenn        75 Takapuna                 4.95m   3.8 

     4.61m(1.7) 4.95m(3.8) 
 
  
 Men 80-84 Long Jump Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Anstiss, David            45 North Harbour Bays       3.51m   4.1 

     3.19m(1.6) -      3.17m(1.1) 3.51m(4.1) 

  2 Schenk, Wolfgang          45 Owairaka                 2.88m   3.3 

     2.46m(0.4) 2.49m(3.5) 2.88m(3.3) 2.72m(2.6) 2.85m(4.0) 

 
 
  
 Men 50-54 Triple Jump Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Riseborough, Glenn        75 Takapuna                 9.74m   1.7 

     9.74m(1.7) 9.52m(1.4) -      -      X(3.7) 
 
  
 Men 65-69 Triple Jump Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Do, Ho Young              60 North Harbour Bays       9.48m   1.6 

     9.01m(1.0) 9.40m(1.8) 9.48m(1.6) X(0.1) 9.32m(2.3) 9.25m(1.0) 
 
  
 Men 80-84 Triple Jump Masters 
===================================================================== 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals  Wind 

===================================================================== 

  1 Anstiss, David            45 North Harbour Bays       8.09m   1.5 

     -      8.09m(1.5) -      7.76m(0.1) 7.94m(1.2) 8.05m(2.1) 
 
  
  
 
 
 



 
  Men 50-54 Shot Put 6kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 van den Tillaar, Roland   72 North Harbour Bays       8.15m 

      8.04m  7.58m  7.79m  8.15m  7.98m  7.97m 

  2 Wilson, Trevor            74 North Harbour Bays       7.86m 

      7.86m  7.60m  7.53m  7.85m  7.71m  7.68m 
 
  
 Men 55-59 Shot Put 6kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Rogo, Henry               68 Takapuna                10.35m 

      9.64m  9.97m  9.97m  10.05m  10.19m  10.35m 

  2 Kay, Simon                68 Pakuranga                7.55m 

      7.55m  7.54m  7.50m  7.25m  7.14m  7.06m 
 
  
 Men 60-64 Shot Put 5kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Faaui, Wesley             63 Lynndale                10.53m 

      9.17m  10.53m  9.47m  9.49m  9.90m  9.95m 

  2 Peace, William            63 Lynndale                 9.44m 

      9.44m  8.95m  8.65m  8.53m  8.72m  8.96m 
 
  
 Men 65-69 Shot Put 5kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Thomas, James             58 North Harbour Bays      11.58m 

      11.27m  10.58m  11.32m  11.58m 
 
  
 Men 75-79 Shot Put 4kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Ding, Yong Chyan          50 North Harbour Bays       7.64m 

      7.64m  7.02m  X  7.64m  6.64m  6.02m 

  2 Powell, Mark              48 Pakuranga                6.81m 

      6.30m  6.25m  6.26m  6.37m  6.14m  6.81m 
 
  
 Men 80-84 Shot Put 3kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Haigh, Geoff              42 Wesley                   6.40m 

      5.87m  6.40m  5.94m  X  6.11m  6.34m 
 
  
 Men 85-89 Shot Put 3kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Strom, Chris              40 Owairaka                 4.75m 

      4.75m  4.17m  3.89m 
 
  
 Men 50-54 Discus 1.5kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 van den Tillaar, Roland   72 North Harbour Bays      24.52m 

      X  23.74m  22.90m  24.21m  24.52m  X 

  2 Wilson, Trevor            74 North Harbour Bays      23.47m 

      23.29m  21.07m  23.47m  X  20.02m  20.99m 
 
  



 
 Men 55-59 Discus 1.5kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Kay, Simon                68 Pakuranga               23.39m 

      23.25m  21.89m  21.27m  23.39m  21.63m  22.27m 
 
  
 Men 60-64 Discus 1kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Faaui, Wesley             63 Lynndale                32.69m 

      30.99m  30.63m  X  32.00m  32.69m  32.39m 

  2 Peace, William            63 Lynndale                29.94m 

      23.36m  29.94m  X  27.41m  X  X 
 
  
 Men 65-69 Discus 1kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Thomas, James             58 North Harbour Bays      40.30m 

      38.13m  40.30m  40.28m  39.46m  X  38.95m 

  2 Bartlett, Neil            60 ACA                     26.48m 

      -  X  14.52m  19.52m  25.51m  26.48m 
 
  
 Men 75-79 Discus 1kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Powell, Mark              48 Pakuranga               21.85m 

      20.02m  18.15m  21.32m  20.39m  19.79m  21.85m 

  2 Ding, Yong Chyan          50 North Harbour Bays      19.90m 

      15.84m  18.90m  X  19.90m  X  18.05m 
 
  
 Men 80-84 Discus 1kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Schenk, Wolfgang          45 Owairaka                18.17m 

      17.60m  17.64m  17.67m  18.17m  X  16.58m 
 
  
 Men 85-89 Discus 1kg Masters 
================================================================ 

    Name                    Year Team                    Finals 

================================================================ 

  1 Strom, Chris              40 Owairaka                10.53m 

      X  10.53m  - 


